Consultation et Acquisition du Dossier de demande de cotation  

Le Dossier de consultation peut être obtenu à la Mairie de Monatélé, sise en face de la place des fêtes de 

Monatélé (Service Technique), dès publication du présent avis, contre versement d’une somme non 

remboursable de vingt-cinq -mille (25 000) FCFA, payable à la Recette Municipale de Monatélé, représentant 

les frais d’acquisition du Dossier. La quittance devra préciser le numéro de l’Avis de consultation. Lors du retrait 

du dossier, les soumissionnaires devront se faire enregistrer en laissant leur adresse complète :

[...]

Recevabilité des offres 

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, un cautionnement provisoire délivré par un 
établissement bancaire de premier ordre agréé par le Ministère en charge des Finances, dont le montant s’élève 
à 160 000 (cent soixante mille francs) FCFA par lot, valable pendant cent vingt (120) jours à compter de la 
date limite de dépôt des offres. 

Sous peine de rejet, le cautionnement provisoire devra être impérativement produit en original datant d’au plus 
trois (03) mois.  
Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré au plus tard trente (30) jours après le délai de validité des offres pour les

[...]

The tender file may be acquired from the Technical Services of Monatélé Council, immediately after publication 
of this notice against payment (delivery of the original receipt payment) a non-refundable fee at the Monatélé’s 
council treasury of the sun of 25 000 (twenty-five-thousand) FCFA 

8-Tenders submission 
Each bid drafted in French or English in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies labeled 
as such must reach 
The Town House of Monatélé Council, not later than 2023 of the April 14 at 11 O’clock prompt, local time,

[...]

Each bidder must include in his/her administrative documents a bid bond (true to joined sample in annex 

8.1) issue by a first rate-bank recognized and approved by Ministry of Finances, featuring on the list in document 

12 of the tender file (TF) and payment of the sun of one hundred and sixty thousand (160 000) CFA 
francs per lot and validity date of the offers. 

Under pain of bid rejection, the other required administrative (in the course of validity) must imperatively 

be produced in originals and certified by the issuing service or an administrative authority in accordance with the